Specifications subject to change without notice.
Note:
LED drivers are designed and intended to operate LED loads only.
Non-LED loading may be outside the specified design limits of our
LED drivers, and therefore cannot be covered by any warranty.
If you desire to use our LED drivers to operate non-LED loads
please contact us to discuss compatibility.
Thomas Research Products  •  1225 Bowes Rd  •   Elgin, IL 60123  •  T 847-515-3057  •  F 847-515-3047  •  www.trpssl.com

Cooling: Convection
Vibration Frequency: 5 to 55 Hz/2g, 30 minutes
Sound Rating: Class A
MTBF: �418,000 Hours at full load and 40ºC ambient conditions
per MIL-217F Notice 2
EMC: FCC 47CFR Part 15 Class B compliant
Constant Current - Product Specifications
Model Number Output Current
(mA ±3%)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
Efficiency
LED100W-286-C0350-XX 350 95-286  100 92%
LED100W-222-C0450-XX 450 74-222  100 92%
LED100W-143-C0700-XX 700 47-143  100 91%
LED100W-095-C1050-XX 1050 31-95  100 91%
LED100W-071-C1400-XX 1400 23-71  100 91%
LED100W-057-C1750-XX 1750  19-57  100 90%
LED100W-048-C2100-XX 2100 16-48  100 90%
LED100W-041-C2450-XX 2450  13-41  100 90%
LED100W-036-C2800-XX 2800   12-36  100 90%
LED100W-032-C3150-XX 3150  10-32  100 90%
LED100W-028-C3570-XX 3570  9-28  100 89%
LED100W-024-C4200-XX 4200  8-24  100 89%
LED100W-020-C5000-XX 5000  7-20  100 88%
LED100W-018-C5550-XX 5550   6-18  100 88%
Constant Voltage - Product Specifications
Model Number Output Voltage
(Vdc ±5%)
Output Current
Range (mA)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
Efficiency
LED100W-018 18  1388-5550  100 88%
LED100W-020 20  1250-5000  100 88%
LED100W-024 • 24  1050-4200  100 89%
LED100W-028 28  893-3570  100 89%
LED100W-032 32  788-3150  100 90%
LED100W-036 36  700-2800  100 90%
LED100W-041 41  613-2450  100 90%
LED100W-048 48  525-2100  100 90%
LED100W-057 57  438-1750  100 90%
LED100W-071 71  350-1400  100 91%
LED100W-095 95  263-1050  100 91%
LED100W-143 143  175-700  100 91%
LED100W-222 222  113-450  100 92%
LED100W-286 286  88-350  100 92%
Ordering Options:
-D:	 0-10V & Resistance dimmable version comes with an extra two wires +Purple/-Gray on